5600P24/1250
MRA Low Power Remote Amplifier Power Supply
Installation Instructions
The 5600P24/1250 power supply suits the 560110R Low Power Remote Amplifier
and supplies 24 V d.c. at 1.25 A. The power supply is used as needed to provide
maximum audio output from the Low Power Remote Amplifier. The power supply is
required for standalone amplifier operation when the amplifier is not connected to an
MRA Matrix Switcher.
The power supply requires connection to a wall socket.  Several international power
adapters are included for use in locations worldwide. Select the appropriate adapter
and fit it to the power supply body. The adapter slides into the power supply and
you hear a definite click when it is fully engaged. To remove the adapter, press on
the PUSH button and slide the adapter from the power supply.
Important Notes:
   The power supply is for indoor use only.
   Allow ventilation around the power supply.
   Do not allow liquids to drip or splash on the power supply.
   Disconnect the power supply from the amplifier when connecting speaker wires.
   If ambient operating temperatures are expected to be above 45° C, use the high
       temperature switch mode power supply.
   There are no user serviceable parts inside the power supply.
If you have any questions or concerns, please contact your nearest Clipsal Integrated
Systems (CIS) or Schneider Electric technical support or sales representative.
Copyright 2009 by Schneider Electric.
®
MRA Low Power Remote Ampli�er Power Supply                              Installation Instructions
Specifications
Parameter Description
Input voltage 100 to 240 V a.c.
Frequency range 50 to 60 Hz
Output voltage 24 V d.c.
Output current 1.25 A
Applicability For use with Clipsal 560110R Audio Amplifier
Compliance AS/NZS Safety Certificate, C-Tick, TUV/GS, cULus listed.
Operating ambient
temperature
0° C to 45° C
Mfr’s model number PSC30R-240
Dimensions 120mm x 61mm and extends 50 mm from wall outlet
There are no user serviceable parts inside the power supply.
Two-Year Warranty
The 5600P24/1250 MRA Low Power Remote Amplifier Power Supply carries a two-year
warranty against manufacturing defects. For all warranty enquiries, contact your local Clipsal or
Schneider Electric sales representative. The address and contact number of your nearest
Schneider Electric office can be found at http://www.clipsal.com.
F2223                                    Copyright 2009 by Schneider Electric                     CPL000021
Device class Class II     LPS
Efficiency level IV